Broward County

F L O R I D A
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 21-1373 Version: 1
Status: Agenda Ready
In control: AVIATION DEPARTMENT
On agenda: 9/21/2021 Final action: 9/21/2021
Title: MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to the Agreement between Broward County and Fuel
Facility Management, Inc. for Management of the Rental Car Center Fueling Facility at Broward
County’s Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to
execute.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Exhibit 1 - First Amendment

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Broward County Commission Regular Meeting
Director's Name: Mark Gale

Department: Aviation Division: Business

Information

Requested Action

MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to the Agreement between Broward County and Fuel

Facility Management, Inc. for Management of the Rental Car Center Fueling Facility at Broward
County’s Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport; and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to

execute.

Why Action is Necessary

Broward County Board of County Commissioners’ (“Board”) approval is required for all Amendments.

What Action Accomplishes

Provides a mechanism to authorize Fuel Facility Management, Inc. to provide repairs in the event of
an emergency.

Is this Action Goal Related

No

Previous Action Taken

None.

Summary Explanation/Background

THE AVIATION DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF THE ABOVE MOTION.

Broward County

Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 21-1373, Version: 1

On October 20, 2020, (tem No. 80), the Board approved an Agreement with Fuel Facility
Management, Inc. (“FFM”) for management services of the Rental Car Center (“RCC”) Fueling
Facility at Broward County’s Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport (“FLL”). The initial term
of three years commenced on December 1, 2020 in the amount of $3,084,264 for the initial three-
year term of the Agreement.

The proposed First Amendment provides a mechanism to authorize FFM to provide emergency
repairs at the fuel management facility operating in the RCC at FLL, if a sudden, unexpected, or
impending situation arises in the fuel management system that may cause injury, loss of life, damage
to property or interfere with the normal activities of the Airport. Additionally, the First Amendment
authorizes the reimbursement of FFM’s costs related to the purchase of equipment, parts, or services
from third parties that were necessary to remedy the emergency. The reimbursement amount for
emergency services shall not exceed $100,000 during the initial three-year term of the Agreement.

The proposed First Amendment has been reviewed and approved as to form by the Office of the
County Attorney.

Source of Additional Information
Mark E. Gale, A.A.E., CEO/Director Aviation Department, (954) 359-6199

Fiscal Impact

Fiscal Impact/Cost Summary
The maximum not-to-exceed reimbursement amount for emergency services shall not exceed
$100,000 during the Initial Term.

Broward County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

